COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

Name

Amber Simpson
Franita Colbert
Lauren Taylor
Qurat-ul-Anne Rashid
Shelby Smith
Adele York

John Franco
Faith Miller
Kortez Wilkerson
Beverly Dennett
Garret Lesley
Jahmia Houston
Jenny Gafford
Maryluz Ospina
Nedra Johnson
Rebekah Warren
Rosemarie Cantu
Tiffany Melton
Virginia Simpson
Alexis Serrano
Brian Hamm

John Allen

Stephen Douglas Hinds

Corrections
Duane Cortes

Department

Justice of the Peace #4
Justice of the Peace #3-1
Temporary Pool
Temporary Pool

Jail Operations

Justice of the Peace #3-1
Elections

Temporary Pool

Road & Bridge Maintenance
Temporary Pool

Jail Operations

Tax Assessor

Temporary Pool

Tax Assessor

Tax Assessor

Tax Assessor

Temporary Pool

Tax Assessor

Temporary Pool

Jail Operations

Jail Operations

Jail Operations

Jail Operations

Sheriff's Office

Dept #
2440
2430
1001
1001
5030
2430
0501
1001
7501
1001
5030
3101
1001
3101
3101
3101
1001
3101
1001
5030
5030
5030
5030

5001

September 14, 2020

Title

Legal Clerk I

Legal Clerk I

Temporary

Temporary

Food Service Tech

Legal Clerk I

Asset Management Technician
Temporary

Traffic Maint Tech
Temporary

Detention Officer

Vehicle Registration Clerk
Temporary

Vehicle Registration Clerk PT
Vehicle Registration Clerk PT
Vehicle Registration Clerk
Temporary

Vehicle Registration Clerk PT
Temporary

Detention Officer

Detention Officer

Detention Officer

Detention Officer

Deputy Sheriff

Salary
$32,467
$32,467
$10/hr
$10/hr
$37,842
$32,467
$43,069
$10/hr
$37,842
$10/hr
$42,001
$30,242
$10/hr
$14.53/hr
$14.53/hr
$30,242
$10/hr
$14.53
$10/hr
$40,001
$40,001
$42,001
$40,001

$75,000

Grade
531
531
703
703
533
531
534
703
533
703
550
530
703
530
530
530
703
530
703
550
550
550
550

556

% over Min Effective Date
0% 8/24/2020
0% 8/24/2020
0% 8/18/2020
0% 8/18/2020
0% 9/8/2020
0% 8/24/2020
5% 9/15/2020
0% 8/27/2020
0% 9/1/2020
0% 9/2/2020
5% 9/15/2020
0% 9/14/2020
0% 9/2/2020
0% 9/14/2020
0% 9/14/2020
0% 9/14/2020
0% 9/2/2020
0% 9/14/2020
0% 9/2/2020
0% 9/14/2020
0% 10/5/2020
5% 9/15/2020
0% 9/14/2020

24% 8/18/2020

Notes

HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval; Rehire
HR Pre-Approval
Court Approval
HR Pre-Approval; Rehire
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
Court Approval
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
Court Approval
HR Pre-Approval

$800 Equipment Allowance



