COMMISSIONERS' COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

September 14, 2020

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	Effective Date	Notes
Amber Simpson	Justice of the Peace #4	2440	Legal Clerk I	\$32,467	531	0%	8/24/2020	HR Pre-Approval
Franita Colbert	Justice of the Peace #3-1	2430	Legal Clerk I	\$32,467	531	0%	8/24/2020	HR Pre-Approval
Lauren Taylor	Temporary Pool	1001	Temporary	\$10/hr	703	0%	8/18/2020	HR Pre-Approval
Qurat-ul-Anne Rashid	Temporary Pool	1001	Temporary	\$10/hr	703	0%	8/18/2020	HR Pre-Approval
Shelby Smith	Jail Operations	5030	Food Service Tech	\$37,842	533	0%	9/8/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Rehire
Adele York	Justice of the Peace #3-1	2430	Legal Clerk I	\$32,467	531	0%	8/24/2020	HR Pre-Approval
John Franco	Elections	0501	Asset Management Technician	\$43,069	534	5%	9/15/2020	Court Approval
Faith Miller	Temporary Pool	1001	Temporary	\$10/hr	703	0%	8/27/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Rehire
Kortez Wilkerson	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Traffic Maint Tech	\$37,842	533	0%	9/1/2020	HR Pre-Approval
Beverly Dennett	Temporary Pool	1001	Temporary	\$10/hr	703	0%	9/2/2020	HR Pre-Approval
Garret Lesley	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$42,001	550	5%	9/15/2020	Court Approval
Jahmia Houston	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$30,242	530	0%	9/14/2020	HR Pre-Approval
Jenny Gafford	Temporary Pool	1001	Temporary	\$10/hr	703	0%	9/2/2020	HR Pre-Approval
Maryluz Ospina	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk PT	\$14.53/hr	530	0%	9/14/2020	HR Pre-Approval
Nedra Johnson	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk PT	\$14.53/hr	530	0%	9/14/2020	HR Pre-Approval
Rebekah Warren	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$30,242	530	0%	9/14/2020	HR Pre-Approval
Rosemarie Cantu	Temporary Pool	1001	Temporary	\$10/hr	703	0%	9/2/2020	HR Pre-Approval
Tiffany Melton	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk PT	\$14.53	530	0%	9/14/2020	HR Pre-Approval
Virginia Simpson	Temporary Pool	1001	Temporary	\$10/hr	703	0%	9/2/2020	HR Pre-Approval
Alexis Serrano	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$40,001	550	0%	9/14/2020	HR Pre-Approval
Brian Hamm	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$40,001	550	0%	10/5/2020	HR Pre-Approval
John Allen	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$42,001	550	5%	9/15/2020	Court Approval
Stephen Douglas Hinds	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$40,001	550	0%	9/14/2020	HR Pre-Approval
<u>Corrections</u> Duane Cortes	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$75,000	556	24%	8/18/2020	\$800 Equipment Allowance
Duarie Cortes	SHEITH S OTHER	2001	Deputy Siletili	φ/3,000	550	∠ 1 70	0/10/2020	Poor Equipment Anowance